
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1547527
Vendor Name: Jessica L. Wilkie
Invoice Number: 041518
Invoice Date: 04/15/18
PO Number: 
Check Number: 0235162
Check Amount: $ 150.00
Check Date: 04/17/2018
Department ID: 00485
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0509536
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved
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College or DuPage• Accounts Payable 

Chc<k Requc<t Fnrn> 

1'vi1td 12/lB/l 7 

This form may be uie,I lo ,ec,uesl chtck. pavments only for 1llosc items for which the iuuonce oj o pvrchose order would nor be 0Pproprlo1e. Auoch supporting documentation 

(e.g .• invoict! or C')l'etm~m.J. Please refer to Vt;ndor Ppyment • Check Rem1esf Procedure Ng. 10-§S 

D.atc: 4/16/18 

Vtndor 10: 1547527 

nv u I oice N rnber 

P.O. Number/ 

Req Number Fund Fune Dept Object Object Descrlp Amount 

n/o n/3 01 30 00485 5309002 HOr)OhlriuM ~, ... ice~ s 150.00 

Grand Total s 150.00 

Check the oppropriote box below ond sign 

(21 We. the u ndc ,sicncd. hereOy certify that the r,oods/s~rviccs, for which payment is hcrch, ,cquestcd, hove been ptovidod in a SiHi.sfi'ctory condition/manner. 

Consequently, pay J!nt 1s appcoprtiHC ilt tn1s time. 

• Jtl!, tho under<ien ~. hereby certify that the goods/se4l!hithVmE llll!IED.n provided. The first approver indicated b ow 
wiU notify lh~ Acco nts Pctyilhlc Orficc in w,iHne wllen the coods/scrvicrs have been d~livcrnd in a s~tisfactory condition/manner. 

Payll!'•Namt: 

Payee Addre»: 

Description on Check; 

()Li/ 17 / 111 - )l1llll1l Zl~llll(Jl)f) 
Jessica Wilkie 

205 Olcki1lson SlrCC!I 

Roc~esler. NV 14621 

tns1ructlon1: 

p;iym~nl to s~akc, lor Palhw,ws rnl,uc<J H><:ilkln~ c nc.1ccmcnt on <-impus In AJ)rll 2018 

Approvals: 

P,cpilrcd By: 

Sii!nature; 

P~yment Ou~: 

Board Approved Date: 

Nic:ole M.'.llO~ 

· 1\,-,)~'lttb 
Approved By: 

Slena1uro: 

Approved By: 

SIHnature: 

Approved By OiviSton VP: 

Sign.itu,c: 

I 
Return Approved Request and All Supporting Documents to: Accounts Payable (SRCl2132 A), acctpay@cod.edu 

j. 



· Virgilio, David 

From: '. 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: · · · 
A«a·chments: 

Categories: •· • 

Andrea, . 

· · Refakes, Eugene 
Tuesday, April 3, 2018 2:18 PM 
Polites, Andrea 

. · Virgilio, David. 
· RE:. Honorarium payment 

Individual Vendor Form.pdf; fw~.pdf 

• Retakes 

. With regard to your iiquest for information on getting an honorarium paid. I must apologize, I thoughtl:had sent this to 
you last w¢ek. •. 

· Prepare the fcillowi11g, · 

• . ~hec_k_ requesdorm (s~e attached) With approvals. Attach to the form a letter of jlJstification · 
explaining the dates.and purpose of the activity for which the honorarium is being made. This 

· · should be forwarded fo Accounts payable. 

• lndividualVendor Intake form (see attached). This is n:e~essary to set the· recjpient up as a 
\/endor for accounts payable processing. )his should be forwarded to Purchasing. · (Note that 

· • the-recipient must complete a W-9 form.) · 

• Make slJre yo~ use the correct object, 5309002, for tji rHonorarium Services when 
completing the expense portion or the Check Request. You -may have to contact- the Budget 
Offic;:¢ if there is not currently budget funds in this account for you(department., 

Also, keep in mind thatto be a honorarium; the activity must pass the following determinat_icm . 

. . Determinat:ic;n of.Ho11orarium i>~yment: . 

• Is the individua.l a business, corporation or partnership? . 

• . ·r Was the paymeiitainoi.mt negotiated betwe.en the University arid the Individual?. 

• 3; ls·there. a contractual agreement? 

• 4. Are the individual' s services provided more than one time? 

•• · 5. l_s t_he individual an employee or student employee? 

• . 6. Didthe.in,dividt.ial set the price? 

• If you have ar:iswered "yes" to any of the above questions the payment does not qualify as an · 
honorarium. 

. Eugene Refakes · . : 
Manager, Financial Operations a'nc/Systems 
lldministrative Affairs · · 

. College of DuPage 

Phone I (630)942-3263 I E:Mail I refakese@cod.edu 

Thanks, • 



From: Polites, Andrea 
Sent: Thursday, March 29, 2018 11:16 AM 
To: Refakes, Eugene <refakese@cod.edu> 
Cc: Virgilio, David <virgiliod@cod.edu> 
Subject: Honorarium payment 

Good Morning Eugene. 

The Pathways Steering Committee has organized two panel discussions - one on Monday, April 2nd and 

another on Tuesday, April 3rd. 

There will be five guest faculty panelists who are to be paid $150 each. 

What needs to be done to issue these payments? 

Kind regards, 

andrea 

Andrea Polites LCSW ICDVP CADC 
Human Services Coordinator 
College of DuPage 1425 Fawell Blvd. I Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

Phone: 630-942-2103 IBIC 2536al politesa@cod.edu 
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. • Virgilio, David .·• 

From: 
. sen.t: 

. . To: . 
Cc: 

· · • ·. c.aputo, Briari . . . 
Tuesday; April 17, 201811.:SBAM 
Virgilio; • bavid 

Humphrey, Vera .... 
Subject: Re: Signed Check Requests 

OK. 

·. Seritfrom my iPhone 

.On Apr 17; 2018, at 10:24 AM, Virgilio; Dav_id <virgilidd@cod.edu> wrote : ·· 

Hi Brian - ~ this one is quiclc - - I have been helping Nicole Matos With these three check r~quei ts, they 
are$150 each and are for individuals who she had on campus forS<:>me speaking engagements earlier this .· .· 
month which we are payhig as honorariums. We'd like tci cut the checks and mail them this week, since 
the next'checl( rim is not until May 1 L Could you repty:whh your .OK to cut the checl<.s and mail them 
th.is week? . . . .. .. . . 

Please let me know when you get a:chance, thanks! 

o a·vid P. Virgilio, CPA 
Assistant Financial Controller I Firia~cial Affairs 
College' of DuPage . . . . . 
425 fa.:ve ll Blvd. I SRC 2130~1 I Gkn Ellyn, IL 601J7-6599 I USA 
phone 630.942.3028 I r;,x 63().942.2297 1:virgiliod@cod.edu • 

·· IN_ant;to learn more about our Chart a/Accounts? Click Here 

. . . . . 

From:. Buhmann; Beth _C>n Behalf Of Smith, Jane 
· ~en.t: Tuesday, April 17, i018 8:52 AM 
To: Vitgilio, David <virgiliod@cod.edu> . 
Subject: :Signed ¢1ieck Requests . 

(;ood 1\/lorning, 
Please find the signed check request forms attached. 
Th.ank you, :. · · • 

· Beth Buhmann 
Administra tive Assistant 
Enrollment Services.; •Registrar 
Cotiege of DuPage I 425 Fawell Blvd I Glen. Ellyn, iL 66137 
630-942-24871 buhmannb@cod.edu 

<Signed Check Request - S.L Main .4-17-18.pdf>. 

<Signed Che~k Request -J. Wilkie 4- ) 7~18.pdf> 

<Signed Check Request-A. Gulyas 4-17-18.pdf> 
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I 

1547527 

041518 V0509536 Payt.to speaker for 

PAY ONLY ONE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

Jessica L. Wilkie 
205 Dickinson St 
Rochester NY 14621 

04/17/2018 0235162 

0130004855309002 150.00 

) 

150 . 00 

0235162 

04/17/2018 $*******150.00 


